**06/06/2012** 212-672-1788

p.1

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 9651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

06/06/2012 700487223

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Potent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1, Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  X Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
ounth Toro Family Limited Partnership	Name: American Services Group, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association  Partnership X Limited Partnership	Street Address: 245 Park Avenue - 39th Floor City: New York	
Corporation- State:	State: New York  Country: Zip: 10157	
Citizenship (see guidelines) New York  Additional names of conveying parties attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s)11/30/2011	Parinership Citizenship	
ussignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship New York  Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Wassignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(5) 75166204  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Hany Abrams	B. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 46 2	
Street Address: 245 Park Avenus - 36th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: New York	B. Payment Information:	
State: New York Zip: 10167  Phone Number: 212 286 1100  Docket Number: Email Address: amfa@aol.com	Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: May 14	<b>08/08/2012</b>	
Signature Harry Abrems	Date  Total number of pages including cover &	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to [571] 273-0140, or melted to: Nati Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPYO, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0482

212-672-1788

p.3

Jun 06 12 02:04p

American Financial Svc Gp

212-872-1788

p.3

## SECURITY AGREEMENT

\$12,000

November 30, 2011

THE FOURTH TORO FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, its general partner NEW YORK WEST SIDE BAGELS, INC., and the general partner's president HELMER TORO (collectively referred to herein as (the "Debtor"), located at 639 West 46<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, NY 10036, and AMERICAN SERVICES GROUP, INC., located at 245 Park Avenue – 39<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10167 (the "Secured Party"), agree as follows:

- Creation of security interest. The Debtor hereby grants to the Secured Party a security interest in
  the Collateral described in the annexed "Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement" of even date to
  secure payment of the Debtor's obligation to the Secured Party under a "Promissory Note" of even
  date also annexed hereto.
- Collateral. The property which is subject to the security interest created by this agreement consists
  of all Debtor's present and future real and personal property, including:

All right, title and interest in the name and logo of "H&H Bagels"

plus all assets, including furniture, fixtures and equipment now or hereafter placed in the premises of, and/or used in the businesses of the Debtor named above wherever located, not heretofore encumbered, in the possession of or under the control of Debtor, together with any proceeds of such property.

- 3. Insurance. The Debtor shall keep all goods, real property and/or personal purchased under this agreement fully and properly insured, at its own expense. The Secured Party's shall be named as a co-insured and loss payee in all policies of insurance, copies of which shall be made available to the Secured Parties on request.
- 4. Risk of Loss. The loss or destruction of, or damage to, any of the goods, real property and/or personal property purchased pursuant to the aforementioned Promissory Note of even date and/or this Security Agreement shall not cancel or reduce the indebtedness owed to the Secured Party and the Debtor shall remain liable to the Secured Party for any part of the purchase price remaining unpaid.

AMERICAN SERVICES GROUP, INC... Secured Party THE FOURTH TORO FAMILY L.P.;
NEW YORK WEST SIDE BAGELS, INC.;
and HELMER TORO PASCIDENT OF COMMING PARTIES.
Debtor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0483

p.4 M VVJI VVI

Jun 06 12 02:05p American Financial Svo Gp

212-672-1788

p.4

HALL Promings How & Security Agreem

## PROMISSORY INSTALLMENT NOTE Secured by a Security Agreement

Principal amount: \$12,000.00

Bate: November 30, 2011

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby promises to pay to the order of American Services Group, Inc., the sum of twelve thousand Dollars (\$12,000.00) without interest. Said sum shall be paid in twelve (12) consecutive monthly payments of \$1,000.00 each commencing December 30, 2011, via cash or electronic transfer as follows:

Chase Bank For Account of: American Services Group, Inc.. Account # 827423872 Routing # 021000021

This note shall at the option of any holder thereof be immediately due and payable upon the occurrence of any of the following: 1) Failure to make any payment due within ninety (90) days of its due date. 2) Breach of any condition of any security interest, mortgage, loan agreement, pledge agreement or guarantee granted as collateral security for this note. 3) Breach of any condition of any loan agreement, security agreement or mortgage, if any, having a priority over any loan agreement, security agreement or mortgage on collateral granted, in whole or in part, as collateral security for this note. 4) Upon the death, incapacity, dissolution or liquidation of the undersigned, or any endorser or guarantor hereto. 5) Upon the filing by the undersigned of an assignment for the benefit of creditors, bankruptcy or other form of insolvency, or by suffering an involuntary petition in bankruptcy or receivership not vacated within thirty (30) days.

In the event this note shall be in default and placed for collection, then the undersigned agrees to pay all reasonable attorney fees and costs of collection. Payments not made within five (5) days of due date shall be subject to a late charge of two (2%) percent per day of said payment. All payments hereunder shall be made to such address as may from time to time be designated by any holder.

The undersigned and all other parties to this note, whether as endorsers or guarantors, agree to remain fully bound until this note shall be fully paid and waive demand, presentment and protest and all notices hereto and further agree to remain bound, notwithstanding any extension, modification, waiver, or other indulgence or discharge or release of any obligor hereunder or exchange, substitution, or release of any collateral granted as security for this note. No modification or indulgence by any holder hereof shall be binding unless in writing; and any indulgence on any one occasion shall not be an indulgence for any other



**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0484

p.5

p.5

Jun 06 12 02:05p American Financial Svc Gp

212-672-1788

or future occasion. Any modification or change in terms, hereunder granted by any holder hereof, shall be valid and binding upon the undersigned, notwithstanding the acknowledgement of the undersigned. The rights of any holder hereof shall be cumulative and not necessarily successive. This note shall take effect as a sealed instrument and shall be construed, governed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York

Upon payment in full this document becomes null and void.

Witnessed: November 30, 2011

Jun 06 12 02:05p American Financial Svc Gp

212-672-1788

p.6

	440704	2012 Apr 1	s pM12:51	
	412724	2012 Apr 1	, , 114 . mr	
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT				
POLITING PRESENCTIONS (POST and EAST) CARRENTLY A. NAME & PHOME OF CONTACT AT FILER (Optional HERRY Advance (\$12) 255-4168				
B. COM ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION (Parties one Address)  [Asserting Stations Cross, Inc.  [245 Part Resease - 3 Stations	7			
New York, set to being such	_	YOU AROUS SPACE IS FO	R PALBON OFFICE CO	SOIG.Y
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LISSAL NAME - HER BY SENAME	on (for or M) - de-cal Ministration or or			
THE CONCENTRATION NAME FOR THE PROPERTY LIMITED PROPERTY				
OR THE PRODUCT SLAST PAGE:	FRET MARE	MOOLE	226	EURO
			FRETAL CORE	COUNTRY
TO MALIES AND THEM HER PROPERTY AND STOPPED	Cart mow York	les.	16630	MEA.
ADD, DETO TE TO CHARLESTON LINES OF CHARLESTON BEFORE THE PROPERTOR OF THE	1		MEATHERAL (D. R. II MP)	Doe
& ADDITIONAL DESTORS EXACT FIRE LIGHT MANE - HUMB OF	v con siden reset (23 tr 26) - 40 mi	Charle of Coliffic France		
SP Chippetrane, mar.				
OR THE PROPERTY SLAST HAND	Logic remark	MURCLIN	istle	SLAPEX
TO THE MEDICAL PROPERTY.	<del>Car</del>	EIATE	POSTAL COME	COUNTRY
	ON STATEMENT OF THE	A TANKA SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SA	AND THE PARTY	
20, SECTION CONTROL OF	1			. December
SECURED PARTY'S MANE IN HAME STOTAL ASSESSED AS	SECURITY SET - Level only one officer	Label name (Cour.3s)		
PA, GREAMING STEWS MANNE. Armoritan Survivan Comp. Inc.				
OR THE PROPERTY LANG.	FIFE ( MAIN!	4000		Burrer.
is: MAURIC AND SEE 285 Park America - 2000 Floor	OTY HOW York	STATE	1007AL000E	USA

THE PROPERTY STREET, TOWNS IN	a Chicago and a second	t Mateur, both chand Moydelliber 10, 2011.
Section by Algoria Survivy region	Mer Children & many	t Maps, both christ November 10, 2011.

TERRATINE DESCRIPTION P AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF T

FILING OFFICE EXPY-MATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC)) (REV. 05/2202)

Filing Number-201204168131724

**REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0486** 

**RECORDED: 06/06/2012**